

£НЖ

MFSL/SEC/EQ/2024/101

October 21, 2024

To, The Manager, **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001 To, General Manager **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400051

Scrip Code: 540749, 947381

Trading Symbol: MASFIN

S FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Press Release for entering into strategic co-lending partnership with UCO Bank

Please find enclosed herewith Press Release dated October 21, 2024 for entering into strategic co-lending partnership with UCO Bank.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For, MAS Financial Services Limited

Riddhi Bhaveshbhai Bhayani Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer Membership No.: A41206

\$\$\lambda\$ + 91(O) 079 4110 6500 / 079 3001 6500
\$\$\vert\$ + 91(O) 079 4110 6597, + 91 (O) 079 4110 6561
\$\$\vert\$ www.mas.co.in
\$\$\vert\$ mfsl@mas.co.in





PRESS RELEASE

血系多 Financial Services Limited Partners with UCO Bank for Co-Lending

Monday, 21st October 2024, Ahmedabad: ∰AS Financial Services Limited (MAS Financial) (BSE: 540749, NSE: MASFIN), specialized in MSME financing, has entered into a strategic co-lending partnership with UCO Bank for lending to micro, small and medium enterprises (MSME). The Co-Lending envisages offering loans to MSME borrowers under priority sector, in compliance with the applicable law(s).

The co-lending partnership will help \mathfrak{MAS} Financial to broaden its client base and expand the credit flow to the vast unserved and the underserved markets. It will also further strengthen the liability management of the company.

Commenting on co-lending partnership, Mr. Ankit Jain, Chief Financial Officer said:

We are pleased to join hands and having a strategic co-lending partnership with UCO Bank for lending to MSME sector (backbone of India's economy) to enhance the reach of credit to the unserved & underserved markets. This co-lending partnership will leverage the strength of both the companies to boost priority-sector lending to MSME borrowers.

Team A remains committed to its mission of "Excellence through Endeavours"

Place: Ahmedabad Date: October 21st, 2024 Mr. Ankit Jain (Chief Financial Officer)